

	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRIGGI CONST		LINDAHL BROS		A LAMP CONC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1 Earth Excavation	1,380	CuYd	\$ 35.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 51,750.00
2 Earth Excavation (Special)	2,870	CuYd	35.00	100,450.00	42.50	121,975.00	26.00	74,620.00	37.50	107,625.00
3 Special Excavation (Widening)	1,250	CuYd	35.00	43,750.00	35.00	43,750.00	42.30	52,875.00	37.50	46,875.00
4 Undercut Excavation	867	CuYd	35.00	30,345.00	20.00	17,340.00	29.50	25,576.50	15.00	13,005.00
5 Porous Granular Embankment, 3"	867	CuYd	30.00	26,010.00	20.00	17,340.00	32.00	27,744.00	15.00	13,005.00
6 Infiltration Pit	1,080	CuYd	80.00	86,400.00	75.00	81,000.00	80.00	86,400.00	75.25	81,270.00
7 Rock Excavation	1	LSum	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
8 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	21,677	Foot	5.00	108,385.00	5.00	108,385.00	3.50	75,869.50	3.00	65,031.00
9 Sidewalk Removal	38,395	SqFt	2.00	76,790.00	1.50	57,592.50	1.00	38,395.00	1.10	42,234.50
10 Driveway Pavement Removal	3,805	SqYd	12.00	45,660.00	12.00	45,660.00	9.00	34,245.00	9.00	34,245.00
11 Pavement Removal	16,324	SqYd	15.00	244,860.00	8.25	134,673.00	12.00	195,888.00	11.00	179,564.00
12 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	1,007	SqYd	25.00	25,175.00	5.50	5,538.50	6.00	6,042.00	8.00	8,056.00
13 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	18,297	SqYd	5.00	91,485.00	2.50	45,742.50	4.50	82,336.50	3.40	62,209.80
14 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal-Asphalt Patch	1,347	SqYd	12.00	16,164.00	10.00	13,470.00	9.00	12,123.00	15.00	20,205.00
15 Concrete Surface Removal	4,300	SqYd	7.00	30,100.00	6.00	25,800.00	6.00	25,800.00	4.00	17,200.00
16 10" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (0'-25')	271	Foot	250.00	67,750.00	128.00	34,688.00	128.00	34,688.00	200.00	54,200.00
17 10" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (26'-60')	83	Foot	225.00	18,675.00	145.00	12,035.00	145.00	12,035.00	90.00	7,470.00
18 12" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (0'-25')	176	Foot	275.00	48,400.00	222.00	39,072.00	222.00	39,072.00	210.00	36,960.00
19 12" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (26'-60')	172	Foot	250.00	43,000.00	155.00	26,660.00	155.00	26,660.00	100.00	17,200.00
20 12" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (78')	78	Foot	200.00	15,600.00	65.00	5,070.00	65.00	5,070.00	100.00	7,800.00
21 15" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (0'-25')	109	Foot	300.00	32,700.00	195.00	21,255.00	195.00	21,255.00	220.00	23,980.00
22 15" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (26'-60')	142	Foot	275.00	39,050.00	178.00	25,276.00	178.00	25,276.00	105.00	14,910.00
23 18" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (0'-25')	78	Foot	300.00	23,400.00	305.00	23,790.00	305.00	23,790.00	240.00	18,720.00
24 18" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (26'-60')	62	Foot	250.00	15,500.00	240.00	14,880.00	240.00	14,880.00	115.00	7,130.00
25 Additional 10" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl	138	Foot	50.00	6,900.00	10.00	1,380.00	10.00	1,380.00	65.00	8,970.00
26 Additional 12" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl	150	Foot	60.00	9,000.00	12.00	1,800.00	12.00	1,800.00	70.00	10,500.00
27 Additional 15" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl	72	Foot	60.00	4,320.00	17.00	1,224.00	17.00	1,224.00	85.00	6,120.00
28 Additional 18" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl	48	Foot	70.00	3,360.00	26.00	1,248.00	26.00	1,248.00	100.00	4,800.00
29 6" Dia. PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	360	Foot	50.00	18,000.00	5.00	1,800.00	5.00	1,800.00	55.00	19,800.00
30 10" x 6" PVC Sewer Service Connections	28	Each	600.00	16,800.00	1,000.00	28,000.00	1,000.00	28,000.00	775.00	21,700.00
31 12" x 6" PVC Sewer Service Connections	33	Each	700.00	23,100.00	1,000.00	33,000.00	1,000.00	33,000.00	825.00	27,225.00
32 15" x 6" PVC Sewer Service Connections	15	Each	750.00	11,250.00	1,495.00	22,425.00	1,495.00	22,425.00	900.00	13,500.00
33 18" x 6" PVC Sewer Service Connections	14	Each	800.00	11,200.00	1,500.00	21,000.00	1,500.00	21,000.00	1,100.00	15,400.00
34 Televised Sewer Inspection	8,500	Foot	2.00	17,000.00	2.00	17,000.00	3.00	25,500.00	2.50	21,250.00
35 8" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	1,180	Foot	40.00	47,200.00	35.00	41,300.00	35.00	41,300.00	55.00	64,900.00
36 10" Dia PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	338	Foot	50.00	16,900.00	45.00	15,210.00	45.00	15,210.00	60.00	20,280.00
37 Trench Backfill	2,685	CuYd	40.00	107,400.00	7.00	18,795.00	7.00	18,795.00	30.00	80,550.00
38 Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	14	Each	1,200.00	16,800.00	1,200.00	16,800.00	1,200.00	16,800.00	1,100.00	15,400.00
39 Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Dia. Ty1 Frame, Open Lid	57	Each	3,500.00	199,500.00	3,500.00	199,500.00	3,500.00	199,500.00	2,750.00	156,750.00
40 8" x 4" Catch Basin Trap and Restrictor	63	Each	400.00	25,200.00	250.00	15,750.00	250.00	15,750.00	450.00	28,350.00
41 10" x 6" Catch Basin Trap and Restrictor	16	Each	450.00	7,200.00	250.00	4,000.00	250.00	4,000.00	600.00	9,600.00
42 Catch Basin Restrictor (Special)	17	Each	500.00	8,500.00	250.00	4,250.00	250.00	4,250.00	400.00	6,800.00
43 Standard Valve Vault, 4' Dia.	3	Each	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
44 Restricted Depth Sanitary M/H, 4' Dia., Ty 1 Frame, Closed Lid	26	Each	4,500.00	117,000.00	5,000.00	130,000.00	5,000.00	130,000.00	3,600.00	93,600.00
45 Connection to Existing Structure	15	Each	600.00	9,000.00	300.00	4,500.00	300.00	4,500.00	700.00	10,500.00
46 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	95	Each	400.00	38,000.00	300.00	28,500.00	300.00	28,500.00	150.00	14,250.00
47 Structure to be Reconstructed	19	Each	1,500.00	28,500.00	1,200.00	22,800.00	1,200.00	22,800.00	1,200.00	22,800.00
48 Frames and Lids	31	Each	400.00	12,400.00	250.00	7,750.00	250.00	7,750.00	350.00	10,850.00
49 Structure to be Removed	19	Each	400.00	7,600.00	5.00	95.00	5.00	95.00	350.00	6,650.00
50 Water Service Boxes and Valve Boxes to be Adjusted	78	Each	100.00	7,800.00	95.00	7,410.00	95.00	7,410.00	75.00	5,850.00
51 Fire Hydrant to be Replaced	4	Each	7,000.00	28,000.00	7,500.00	30,000.00	7,500.00	30,000.00	6,250.00	25,000.00
52 Fire Hydrant to be Replaced and Relocated	7	Each	7,500.00	52,500.00	8,500.00	59,500.00	8,500.00	59,500.00	6,250.00	43,750.00
53 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Ty B-6.12 (Modified)	24,122	Foot	18.00	434,196.00	16.50	398,013.00	21.00	506,562.00	17.75	428,165.50
54 Concrete Curb, Type B	475	Foot	20.00	9,500.00	25.00	11,875.00	30.25	14,368.75	30.00	14,250.00
55 Portland Cement Concrete Swale, 24"	300	Foot	35.00	10,500.00	15.00	4,500.00	30.25	9,075.00	30.00	9,000.00
56 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	35,575	SqFt	5.50	195,662.50	5.00	177,875.00	5.70	202,777.50	5.00	177,875.00
57 Detectable Warnings	1,840	SqFt	35.00	64,400.00	25.00	46,000.00	21.00	38,640.00	18.00	33,120.00
58 PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	3,895	SqYd	50.00	194,750.00	40.00	155,800.00	55.00	214,225.00	47.00	183,065.00
59 PCC Pavement, 8"	2,503	SqYd	55.00	137,665.00	55.00	137,665.00	65.75	164,572.25	50.00	125,150.00
60 Protective Coat	18,397	SqYd	1.50	27,595.50	0.01	183.97	0.30	5,519.10	0.01	183.97
61 PCC Base Course, 8"	7,090	SqYd	55.00	389,950.00	45.00	319,050.00	30.30	214,827.00	45.65	323,658.50
62 Deformed Tie Bars	11,363	Each	8.00	90,904.00	5.00	56,815.00	5.00	56,815.00	0.01	113.63
63 Concrete Wedge	1,600	Foot	3.50	5,600.00	2.75	4,400.00	3.50	5,600.00	3.00	4,800.00
64 Aggregate for Temporary Access	377	Ton	50.00	18,850.00	1.00	377.00	20.00	7,540.00	1.00	377.00
65 Reset Brick Pavers	175	SqFt	10.00	1,750.00	10.00	1,750.00	18.00	3,150.00	15.00	2,625.00
66 Incidental HMA Surfacing	38	Ton	200.00	7,600.00	132.00	5,016.00	122.29	4,647.02	125.00	4,750.00
67 Ground Stabilization Geotechnical	15,735	SqYd	5.00	78,675.00	3.00	47,205.00	2.70	42,484.50	4.00	62,940.00
68 Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	11,725	SqYd	8.00	93,800.00	8.50	99,662.50	6.00	70,350.00	6.00	70,350.00
69 Aggregate Base Course Type B, 8"	4,010	SqYd	10.00	40,100.00	10.00	40,100.00	8.00	32,080.00	8.00	32,080.00
70 Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1	5,002	Gal	1.00	5,002.00	0.10	500.20	0.01	50.02	0.01	50.02
71 Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat) MC-30	8,100	Gal	2.00	16,200.00	3.00	24,300.00	0.01	81.00	0.01	81.00
72 Mixture for Cracks, Joints and Flangeways	51	Ton	500.00	25,500.00	200.00	10,200.00	300.00	15,300.00	150.00	7,650.00
73 HMA Binder Course, IL 19.0, N50	3,600	Ton	75.00	270,000.00	64.00	230,400.00	61.00	219,600.00	63.50	228,600.00
74 Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	1,515	Ton	85.00	128,775.00	72.00	109,080.00	66.00	99,990.00	70.00	106,050.00
75 HMA Surface Course, Mix 'D', N50	4,980	Ton	80.00	398,400.00	65.00	323,700.00	66.00	328,680.00	65.00	323,700.00
76 HMA Surface Course, Mix 'D', N50-Asphalt Patching	243	Ton	120.00	29,160.00	110.00	26,730.00	90.00	21,870.00	210.00	51,030.00
77 Topsoil Placement, 3"	15,346	SqYd	4.00	61,384.00	4.00	61,384.00	2.00	30,692.00	2.00	30,692.00
78 Topsoil Placement, 6"	3,520	SqYd	8.00	28,160.00	5.00	17,600.00	6.00	21,120.00	3.00	10,560.00
79 Sodding	18,841	SqYd	6.00	113,046.00	6.50	122,466.50	12.00	226,092.00	5.00	94,205.00
80 Supplemental Watering	177	Unit	50.00	8,850.00	0.01	1.77	117.00	20,709.00	1.00	177.00
81 Tree Removal (6"-15" Diameter)	36	InDia	30.00	1,080.00	22.00	792.00	28.00	1,008.00	30.80	1,108.80
82 Tree Removal (Over 15" Diameter)	818	InDia	40.00	32,720.00	22.00	17,996.00	32.00	26,176.00	31.90	26,094.20
83 Tree Trunk Protection	292	Each	75.00	21,900.00	70.00	20,440.00	70.00	20,440.00	50.00	14,600.00
84 Tree Root Pruning	292	Each	75.00	21,900.00	100.00	29,200.00	100.00	29,200.00	50.00	14,600.00
85 Mulch	150	CuYd	75.00	11,250.00	60.00	9,000.00	64.00	9,600.00	65.00	9,750.00
86 Inlet Filters	105	Each	150.00	15,750.00	95.00	9,975.00	125.00	13,125.00	15.00	1,575.00
87 Snow Fence	1,100	Foot	6.00	6,600.00	5.00	5,500.00	3.50	3,850.00	1.00	1,100.00
88 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4" (Yellow)	2,500	Foot	2.00	5,000.00	0.62	1,550.00	0.70	1,750.00	0.70	1,750.00
89 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	1,625	Foot	2.00	3,250.00	0.95	1,543.75	1.04	1,690.00	1.05	1,706.25
90 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	945	Foot	3.00	2,835.00	2.00	1,890.00	2.			

PROJECT: BROOKFIELD - 2018 STREET IMPROVEMENTS

BROTHERS ASPH		G & M CEMENT		J. NARDULLI CONC		DINATALE CONST		SCHROEDER ASPH		MARTAM CONST		MQ SEWER&WATER	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
\$ 35.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 59,340.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 49,680.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 42,090.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 51,060.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 53,130.00
35.00	100,450.00	41.60	119,392.00	36.00	103,320.00	38.00	109,060.00	31.00	88,970.00	41.00	117,670.00	36.00	103,320.00
42.84	53,550.00	45.00	56,250.00	36.00	45,000.00	40.00	50,000.00	34.00	42,500.00	38.00	47,500.00	45.00	56,250.00
35.00	30,345.00	20.00	17,340.00	25.00	21,675.00	35.00	30,345.00	30.00	26,010.00	20.00	17,340.00	36.00	31,212.00
35.00	30,345.00	20.00	17,340.00	25.00	21,675.00	25.00	21,675.00	44.00	38,148.00	35.00	30,345.00	32.00	27,744.00
72.00	77,760.00	67.00	72,360.00	90.00	97,200.00	65.00	70,200.00	96.00	103,680.00	78.00	84,240.00	89.00	96,120.00
20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3.47	75,219.19	3.40	73,701.80	5.50	119,223.50	4.50	97,546.50	5.25	113,804.25	5.00	108,385.00	5.25	113,804.25
1.02	39,162.90	1.00	38,395.00	1.25	47,993.75	1.30	49,913.50	1.40	53,753.00	1.00	38,395.00	1.25	47,993.75
9.18	34,929.90	9.00	34,245.00	10.50	39,952.50	12.00	45,660.00	12.60	47,943.00	13.00	49,465.00	11.00	41,855.00
14.00	228,536.00	12.80	208,947.20	14.00	228,536.00	15.00	244,860.00	13.50	220,374.00	14.00	228,536.00	11.00	179,564.00
10.00	10,070.00	10.00	10,070.00	5.25	5,286.75	90.25	90,881.75	9.00	9,063.00	15.00	15,105.00	11.00	11,077.00
2.50	45,742.50	2.25	41,168.25	5.40	98,803.80	3.10	56,720.70	3.00	54,891.00	4.88	89,289.36	4.75	86,910.75
12.64	17,026.08	12.00	16,164.00	10.00	13,470.00	10.25	13,806.75	10.00	13,470.00	14.00	18,858.00	13.50	18,184.50
4.00	17,200.00	4.00	17,200.00	5.50	23,650.00	5.20	22,360.00	5.00	21,500.00	5.00	21,500.00	4.75	20,425.00
130.56	35,381.76	128.00	34,688.00	128.00	34,688.00	188.50	51,083.50	134.40	36,422.40	151.00	40,921.00	287.00	77,777.00
147.90	12,275.70	145.00	12,035.00	145.00	12,035.00	92.00	7,636.00	152.25	12,636.75	88.00	7,304.00	213.00	17,679.00
226.44	39,853.44	222.00	39,072.00	222.00	39,072.00	198.00	34,848.00	233.25	41,052.00	186.00	32,736.00	321.00	56,496.00
158.10	27,193.20	155.00	26,660.00	155.00	26,660.00	92.00	15,824.00	162.50	27,950.00	116.00	19,952.00	251.00	43,172.00
66.30	5,171.40	65.00	5,070.00	65.00	5,070.00	112.00	8,736.00	320.25	24,979.50	104.00	8,112.00	183.00	14,274.00
198.90	21,680.10	195.00	21,255.00	195.00	21,255.00	202.00	22,018.00	204.50	22,290.50	196.00	21,364.00	289.00	31,501.00
181.56	25,781.52	178.00	25,276.00	178.00	25,276.00	122.50	17,395.00	187.00	26,554.00	131.00	18,602.00	247.00	35,074.00
311.10	24,265.80	305.00	23,790.00	305.00	23,790.00	202.00	15,756.00	320.25	24,979.50	261.00	20,358.00	389.00	30,342.00
244.80	15,177.60	240.00	14,880.00	240.00	14,880.00	127.50	7,905.00	252.00	15,624.00	192.00	11,904.00	278.00	17,236.00
10.20	1,407.60	10.00	1,380.00	10.00	1,380.00	62.25	8,590.50	11.00	1,518.00	70.00	9,660.00	59.00	8,142.00
12.24	1,836.00	12.00	1,800.00	12.00	1,800.00	67.50	10,125.00	12.60	1,890.00	80.00	12,000.00	61.00	9,150.00
17.34	1,248.48	17.00	1,224.00	17.00	1,224.00	68.50	4,932.00	17.85	1,285.20	90.00	6,480.00	66.00	4,752.00
26.52	1,272.96	26.00	1,248.00	26.00	1,248.00	72.50	3,480.00	27.30	1,310.40	96.00	4,608.00	80.00	3,840.00
5.10	1,836.00	5.00	1,800.00	5.00	1,800.00	29.50	10,620.00	5.25	1,890.00	65.00	23,400.00	30.00	10,800.00
1,020.00	28,560.00	1,000.00	28,000.00	1,000.00	28,000.00	428.50	11,998.00	1,050.00	29,400.00	850.00	23,800.00	1,000.00	28,000.00
1,020.00	33,660.00	1,000.00	33,000.00	1,000.00	33,000.00	480.00	15,840.00	1,050.00	34,650.00	980.00	32,340.00	1,100.00	36,300.00
1,524.90	22,873.50	1,495.00	22,425.00	1,495.00	22,425.00	500.00	7,500.00	1,675.00	25,125.00	1,220.00	18,300.00	1,200.00	18,000.00
1,530.00	21,420.00	1,500.00	21,000.00	1,500.00	21,000.00	560.00	7,840.00	1,575.00	22,050.00	1,810.00	25,340.00	1,600.00	22,400.00
2.30	19,550.00	2.00	17,000.00	3.40	28,900.00	2.30	19,550.00	3.15	26,775.00	3.80	32,300.00	3.25	27,625.00
35.70	42,126.00	35.00	41,300.00	35.00	41,300.00	46.00	54,280.00	37.00	43,660.00	46.00	54,280.00	54.00	63,720.00
45.90	15,514.20	45.00	15,210.00	45.00	15,210.00	61.20	20,685.60	47.25	15,970.50	55.00	18,590.00	64.00	21,632.00
7.14	19,170.90	1.00	2,685.00	7.00	18,795.00	33.75	90,618.75	7.35	19,734.75	41.00	110,085.00	0.01	26.85
1,224.00	17,136.00	2,360.00	33,040.00	1,200.00	16,800.00	1,175.00	16,450.00	1,260.00	17,640.00	1,150.00	16,100.00	1,300.00	18,200.00
3,570.00	203,490.00	3,500.00	199,500.00	3,500.00	199,500.00	2,650.00	151,050.00	3,675.00	209,475.00	2,880.00	164,160.00	2,400.00	136,800.00
255.00	16,065.00	250.00	15,750.00	250.00	15,750.00	550.00	34,650.00	265.00	16,695.00	450.00	28,350.00	140.00	8,820.00
255.00	4,080.00	250.00	4,000.00	250.00	4,000.00	610.00	9,760.00	265.00	4,240.00	500.00	8,000.00	330.00	5,280.00
255.00	4,335.00	250.00	4,250.00	250.00	4,250.00	725.00	12,325.00	265.00	4,505.00	400.00	6,800.00	600.00	10,200.00
3,570.00	10,710.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,400.00	10,200.00	3,675.00	11,025.00	3,420.00	10,260.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
5,100.00	132,600.00	5,000.00	130,000.00	5,000.00	130,000.00	4,080.00	106,080.00	5,250.00	136,500.00	4,160.00	108,160.00	7,000.00	182,000.00
306.00	4,590.00	300.00	4,500.00	300.00	4,500.00	805.00	12,075.00	315.00	4,725.00	850.00	12,750.00	600.00	9,000.00
306.00	29,070.00	300.00	28,500.00	300.00	28,500.00	460.00	43,700.00	315.00	29,925.00	470.00	44,650.00	330.00	31,350.00
1,224.00	23,256.00	1,200.00	22,800.00	1,200.00	22,800.00	1,070.00	20,330.00	1,260.00	23,940.00	1,330.00	25,270.00	1,400.00	26,600.00
255.00	7,905.00	250.00	7,750.00	250.00	7,750.00	360.00	11,160.00	265.00	8,215.00	400.00	12,400.00	250.00	7,750.00
5.10	96.90	5.00	95.00	5.00	95.00	310.00	5,890.00	5.15	97.85	250.00	4,750.00	70.00	1,330.00
96.90	7,558.20	95.00	7,410.00	95.00	7,410.00	280.00	21,840.00	100.00	7,800.00	225.00	17,550.00	250.00	19,500.00
7,650.00	30,600.00	7,500.00	30,000.00	7,500.00	30,000.00	5,950.00	23,800.00	7,875.00	31,500.00	6,500.00	26,000.00	9,350.00	37,400.00
8,670.00	60,690.00	8,500.00	59,500.00	8,000.00	56,000.00	6,450.00	45,150.00	8,925.00	62,475.00	6,800.00	47,600.00	10,000.00	70,000.00
21.17	510,662.74	20.75	500,531.50	19.25	464,348.50	17.50	422,135.00	18.40	443,844.80	22.00	530,684.00	20.50	494,501.00
30.60	14,535.00	30.00	14,250.00	20.25	9,618.75	20.00	9,500.00	21.00	9,975.00	23.00	10,925.00	20.00	9,500.00
30.60	9,180.00	30.00	9,000.00	20.25	6,075.00	30.00	9,000.00	31.50	9,450.00	24.00	7,200.00	37.50	11,250.00
5.76	204,912.00	5.65	200,998.75	5.25	186,768.75	5.20	184,990.00	5.50	195,662.50	5.70	202,777.50	5.25	186,768.75
21.42	39,412.80	21.00	38,640.00	21.00	38,640.00	25.00	46,000.00	26.25	48,300.00	28.00	51,520.00	30.00	55,200.00
56.10	218,509.50	55.00	214,225.00	49.75	193,776.25	53.00	206,435.00	55.65	216,756.75	53.00	206,435.00	55.00	214,225.00
66.60	166,699.80	65.30	163,445.90	52.00	130,156.00	60.00	150,180.00	63.00	157,689.00	58.00	145,174.00	60.00	150,180.00
0.31	5,703.07	0.30	5,519.10	0.01	183.97	0.10	1,839.70	0.60	11,038.20	1.00	18,397.00	0.25	4,599.25
30.60	216,954.00	18.00	127,620.00	50.25	356,272.50	48.00	340,320.00	50.40	357,336.00	47.00	333,230.00	55.00	389,950.00
5.10	57,951.30	3.00	34,089.00	6.50	73,859.50	4.00	45,452.00	4.20	47,724.60	6.00	68,178.00	7.00	79,541.00
3.57	5,712.00	3.50	5,600										